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David Hazellief,
 Broker 

(863) 610-1553

Sharon Prevatt,
Sales Associate
(863) 634-7069

4002-M: ~BUCKHEAD RIDGE~ Lake Access 2BD/2BA 
Double-wide with lots of potentials. Spacious kitchen with 
plenty cabinets for storage, large enclosed porch & shed, 
window awnings, rain gutters, ceiling fans and concrete sea-
wall. Utilities: City water & Septic tank plus well for irrigation. 

Call for an easy showing! $75,000 MLS OK218213

LAKE ACCESS

5039-H: INDIAN HAMMOCK~ Enjoy the views from this 2-Story 4/2 Log home on 2.79± acres! 

onto beautiful wraparound porch. Master bdrm upstairs has balcony, spiral stairs to one loft, large pond 
with dock, horse stables, two wells, irrigation, windmill, security lights. Observe the beautiful nature/
wildlife surrounding this property. Gated community & many amenities. $450,000 MLS #OK218569

NEW LISTING

2002-H: ~LAKE OKEECHOBEE 
ACCESS- TAYLOR CREEK-
FISHERMAN’S PARADISE! 

2-Story, 5BD/3BA, Metal roof, Master bedroom 
features his/her sink, living area with a beautiful 

fans throughout, city water/sewer, fenced in back 
yard, boat house/dock and seawall. Observe many 
SUNSETS on the upstairs balcony that overlooks 

the water. $220,000 MLS OK218283

MOTIVATED SELLERS
MAKE OFFER!

3003-H: ~TREASURE ISLAND ~ Winter 
Retreat freshly painted 1 Bed, 1½ bath frame 
home. Furnished, many extras, fenced yard, 

ered boat dock with wide concrete seawall. City 
water and septic $79,000 MLS OK218412

LAKE ACCESS

5068-H: WHISPERING PINES Newly re-
modeled doublewide on almost an acre zoned 
commercial. 1,546 Total Sq Ft/1,456 under air. 
New metal roof, appliances, master bath has 
his/her sinks and many more upgrades through-

out. $135,000 MLS OK218619

NEW LISTING • ALMOST AN ACRE
3002-H: TREASURE ISLAND Move in ready 
3BD/2BA with beautiful screened in-ground pool. 

workshop plus, underneath storage area, carport 
and more. $179,000 MLS OK218263

Lucy Olivarez,
Offi ce Manager

Carmen Guerrero,
Accounts P/R - 

Customer Service

3004-H: ROWLAND ACRES freshly painted 2 BD,1½ BA frame home. 

city water and lots more. $133,000 MLS # OK218158

PRICE REDUCED

4000-M: BUCKHEAD RIDGE - LAKE 
OKEECHOBEE ACCESS Fixer upper 
WATERFRONT 2BD/2BA with addition. 
Seawall, carport and large ramp. Needs work. 

Easy to show. $49,900 MLS OK218612

NEW LISTING • MAKE OFFER
5050-H: ORANGE BLOSSOM 3BD/2BA CBS 
sturdy home. 1,856 total sq ft/1,516 under air. 
Metal roof, ceramic tile. Screened back porch, 
ceiling fans and spacious kitchen many cabi-

nets. Fruit trees. $180,000 OK218097

MOTIVATED SELLER!

5084-H: VIKING 3BD/2BA on 1.25± 
acre fenced. Split plan, 1,912 Total Sq 
Ft.,/1,512 under air. Dining and living 
room, nice open kitchen with large Cherry 
cabinets, ramp in the front porch, back 

$79,000 
MLS OK218615

NEW LISTING

NEW LISTING
5051-M: OTTER CREEK ESTATES 3BD/2BA DW in excellent move in condition on 1+/- 
acre.  New counter-tops and stainless appliances, ceiling fans throughout, master bedroom 
has a shower and garden tub with his & her sink. Nicely landscaped and plenty of yard space. 

$139,000 MLS OK218614 
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Residential  Agriculture  Commercial
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ACREAGE AND LOTS
NEW LISTING .37 LOT in BLUE HERON SE 15th St., MLS OK218556...................$25,000

2+ acres, Crooked Creek Plantation (NE 122nd Dr.) MLS # OK218088...................$60,000

4.73+/-acres in COUNTRY HILLS NE 18th Ave. MLS # OK0212559…….......…..…$79,900

5 acres in Tropical Acres NW 24th St., MLS OK218328…........................................$69,000

10.06+/-acres in SUNCREEK RANCHES SE 56th CIR., MLS # OK0212711……..$145,000

1+/-acre in RIVER OAK ACRES SW 16th DR., MLS # OK0211783……………….…$44,500

12.60 acres in SHERMAN WOOD RANCHES Lot 43-OWNER FINANCING MLS OK218018....$85,000

9.99 acres in SHERMAN WOOD RANCHES Lot 41 OWNER FINANCING MLS # OK218019..$80,000

9.37 acres in SHERMAN WOOD RANCHES Lot 1 MLS # OK218172....………........$79,000
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
commercial broker in 

your corner as 
a buyer or seller.

We are now accepting listings 
as well as helping investors 
purchase. Give Rob a call.

SOLD

Abney Building & Consulting, Inc. is
Okeechobee’s hometown design, 

handle all your residential and commercial 
construction needs.

Give us a call for a Free Consultation

863-623-4459

207 NE 2nd St., Okeechobee, FL 34972

New Residence

Walpole Feed Store

“A Name You Can Trust”

New Residence

Anchor Dental

Contact Us About

Our Discounted or Free

Plan Design Offers!
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H-1818: RIM CANAL-Lakeport corner lot 244 ft water frontage. Gorgeous home 5021 
sq ft..w/metal roof. Huge living room with fi replace and beams. Spacious master suite has 
stone fi replace. Nice den, pool room, hot tub rm and weight rm. There are 3 bars, one 
looks like a wagon, barbecue room. Two car garage w/car lift.covered space for 2 boats or 
vehicles. Boat house w/lift. Must see this outstanding property!! Once in a while we list a 
real bargain—this is it!!! Priced at $349,900. Call Molly 863-610-1526

401 S. Parrott Ave. • Okeechobee

COMMERCIAL • AGRICULTURE • ACREAGE 
Gil Culbreth, Lic. Real Estate Broker

Molly Curley Jim Fowler, Jr.

F-1840: TREASURE ISLAND WATERFRONT with Lake 
Okeechobee access. 2BR/2BA CBS with a METAL ROOF. Florida 
room has waterfront view and the carport will accommodate boats 
or cars. Master bath has a walk-in tub with jets and a BEDET.  New 
seawall in 2008, dock with fi sh cleaning station, storage shed, 
and detached garage/workshop. Call Jim at 863-634-4497 for 
more details. $105,000. Seller says “Bring All Offers!”         

F-1843:  SOUTHWEST SECTION. 
Approximately 12 acres, cleared and 

fenced with paved road frontage on two 
sides.  Property partially wraps around the 
busy corner of SW 16th Avenue and SR 
78 West.   Future land use is Residential 
Multi-Family.  A portion of the property is 

in the Tourism/Resort Corridor.  $780,000.  
Call Jim For more details.  863-634-4497.  

MLS #OK218057

G-1833: PALM VILLAGE RANCH 2006 DWMH 3 BD, 2 BA, split 
garage and carport. THIS PROPERTY IS IN GOOD CONDITION. 
The garage, carport & screened area was added in 2018. Vaulted 
ceiling, large master bath with soaking tub and separate shower. 
MLS #OKO213569 $134,900. Call Molly 863-610-1526

N-1863 TAYLOR CREEK ISLES Beauty 3BD, 2BA DWMH with 
a 10X37 fl  rm overlooking the creek. This home has an open 
fl oor plan and an inside laundry room. Very clean and well 
kept. Back yard has its own screened in back porch, storage 
shed, and a boathouse with a deck. $169,900. Schedule an 
appt. today!  Call Theresa Kerr 863-484-4769.

L-1844 TAYLOR CREEK ISLES (Lake Access). 3 BD, 2 BA, split 
arrangement. A master suite has been added plus the family 
room, offi ce and screened rooms. Plenty of parking, big carport 
with 2 Driveways. Boathouse, Dock, Fenced yard. 2 storage bldgs, 
a big plus a full Home Generator and Folding Hurricane Shutters. 
Must see!!! This comfortable CBS home with metal roof. Priced at 
$199,000 MLS OK218091 Call Molly 863-610-1526

REDUCED

G-1819: SOMETHING SPECIAL! 
PALM VILLAGE This immaculate 
modular home has been remodeled. New 
furnishing negotiable. 3 Bd, 2Ba, screened 
room, garage, carport and workshop 
space. Lots of attic storage space. Paver 
drive with sundial. Nicely Landscaped!  
OVER 55 COMMUNITY WITH LOTS OF 
AMENITIES! Asking price $184,900 
Make Offer. MLS# OKO213334 Call 
Molly 863-610-1526

REDUCED

REDUCED

REDUCED!!

S-1883 Spacious Manufactured home 
w/dock & seawall. Home has wrap-around 
screened porch, carport, Lg storage rm/
workshop & fenced yard. Large master 
suite w/soaking tub & extra shower. 
Kitchen has new stone counter tops Home 
comes w/new fl ooring, A/C, water heater 
& refrigerator. 
           MLS #:OK218523 $134,900 
               Call Molly 863-610-1526

H-1845: IMMACULATE DOUBLEWIDE with in-
ground pool. Covered dock and boathouse have lake 
access. Man cave workshop/storage building with A/C. 
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
$3,950 per acre.  MLS# 218187  Call Jim at 863-634-4497 
for more details.

S-1889 J&S PARK ESTATES- Come see this 
unique property 2 Bd/2.5 Ba home with an 
atrium, open fl oor plan, attached back patio 
bar overlooking the water. 18X30 Metal 
workshop, 10 x 20 cottage, boat deck w/slip. 
Priced to sell $189,900 Call Theresa Kerr 
863-484-4769

W-1873: Neat, clean and well-
maintainedWATERFRONT/LAKE ACCESS 2BR/ 
2BA DWMH with addition in Treasure Island. 
New seawall, dock, and lots of extras. Move-
in ready!!  $129,900.Call Jim at 863-634-
4497.  MLS#OK218583

Theresa Kerr

B-1838: 
Tropical Delight 

2005  2BD 2 
BA Single Wide 
with a Florida 
room and a 

front porch for 
entertaining. 

Fully furnished 
and ready to 

move in. Priced 
at $84,900 Call 

Theresa Kerr at 

B-1837 
Very clean 2 
BD, 1.5 BA 
with a new 

Florida room 
and a storage 

shed. This 
home comes 

fully furnished. 
Priced at 
$70,000

Call Theresa 
Kerr at 

863-484-4769

L-1835:  THE GOLF CAR IS 
INCLUDED 

with this clean 
and well-kept 

2BR/2BA 
DWMH with 
split plan. 
Additional 
FL room, 

utility room, 
workshop, 

and carport. 
Spacious & 

well laid out. 
$64,900 For more details, call 

REDUCED
OASIS VILLAGE

PENDING

M-1846 Buckhead Ridge Beauty 3bd/3ba CBS home with 
a bonus room with its own entrance, great for guests, family, or 
an offi ce, also has a 2 car garage and a screened in back patio 
overlooking the water on a captive lake. Immaculate and very 
well kept. Concrete slab for boat storage or trailers as well as a 
concrete drive and 2 sheds for storage. priced at $ 239,900. 
Call Theresa Kerr at 863-484-4769 for an appointment.

W-1620: PRIME MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL SUITE located 
in the hub of the Okeechobee medical comm. 2056 sq. ft. 
facility is new and ready for your custom interior buildout. 
Located across US 441 from Raulerson Hospital and adjacent 
to the Fred Brown Comm Health Center. The suites on each 
side are occupied by active dental professional practices. 
Reduced to $300,000. Call Jim at 863-634-4497

Hunter’s Special 

BACK ON 

THE M
ARKET

S-1828 BEAUTIFULLY FURNISHED 
3BD., 3BA. Split arrangement. Southwest 
area. Gorgeous pool area with privacy 
fence. Unique home for entertaining large 
living room with fi replace. FL room opens 
to pool area. Big open kitchen with a 
welcoming bar plus offi ce room. Nice big 

HALF A
CRE

J-1768 HOMES ONLY BEAUTIFUL RIM 
CANAL Property with access road for 
privacy. MLS #:OK218069 $79,900 Call 
Molly 863-610-1526

REDUCED

C-1872 TAYLOR CREEK ISLES (LAKE ACCESS) Clean & in good condition. 2 BD, 2 BA, 
additions include carport, Florida rm, 2 porches & nice big utility rm w/washer & dryer. 
Boathouse w/ lift, Seawall and nice landscaping. Home has a 6 x 6 Post surrounding the 
Mobile Home and a complete metal roof over. MLS OK218396 $129,900 

Call Molly 863-610-1526.

Lake Access
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3BD/2BA home with no HOA fees! 
Peaceful location with large oaks 
on 2.96 acres. Open front and back 
porches. Home includes many extras- 
offi ce/den attached to living room, 
wood burning fi replace, built in book 
shelves and walk-in closet. French 
doors lead to the back porch. Home 
is handicap accessible. Property 
includes pond plus fenced back 

Build the home of your dreams, peaceful area 
only 8 minutes from Downtown Okeechobee. 
Cul-de-sac location offers complete privacy. 
Zoned-RSF, Residential Single Family. 
Home Owners Association $175 a year. $28,500

HARTMAN REAL ESTATE INC. 

772-287-4690
863-634-5156

R I V E R  O A K  A C R E S

E D G E W A T E R  A C R E S

OFFICE - (863) 623-5274
LIC# CRC 1327160

DUMP TRUCKS
SITE WORK

HEAVY EQUIPMENT

SAND • FILL
SHELL • ROCK

House Pads
Land Clearing

Debris Removal
Demolition

Culverts
Driveways

M-1875 – Excellent INVESTMENT Opportunity on 1.19 acres in SW section of Okeechobee on a quiet, 
dead end road! This property has 5 individual CBS homes, furnished with appliances, central air & heat, 
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
to build your dream home!.  A gated community of 3600 acres with approximately 2400 acres 
of preserve. Call Garry RX-10506857

392 Acre parcel of Agriculture land currently being used as cattle operation with 125 acre 
non-producing citrus grove. 267+- acres of Bahia pasture with cow pens. 17 years left on a 20 
year water use permit. 15+- acres consisting of 3 reservoirs, (8, 10 and 20). 2 permitted irriga-
tion wells, 1 pump out pump, #RX-10488115 Call Lasha

Blue Heron Golf Course 
$1,550,000

This is a gorgeous ranch located in 

2 pristine lakes that sit on the North 

Waterfront double lot ready to build 

water and sewer available presently on 
septic hookup fees to public sewage 

688 Acre Ranch 
$4,991,262

Taylor Creek Isles 
$105,499

Viking Prairie a great place for a weekend getaway, horseback 

photographing wildlife.  Viking Prairie Preserve nearby, build 
your dream home in old Florida 35 miles northwest of downtown 
Okeechobee. Only 45 miles from the east coast communities, 
beaches and Lake Okeechobee.

RX-10564925    $14,500.00        21269 NW 288th St.
RX-10565208    $12,500.00        16915 NW 296th St
RX-10565115    $11.750.00        16865 NW 266th St
RX-10565124    $ 9,250.00         16006 NW 298th St
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Ancient Oaks, 55+ 
community - 2 
Bd 1 Bath home 
with carport, 1481 
sq ft. Two living 
rooms and a huge 
utility room/offi  ce. 
Beautifully well-
kept home! Partially 
furnished. Gated 
community with 
amenities. MLS RX-
10561538 $60,000 

Call Veronica
863-801-1343

WATERFRONT LAKE ACCESS 3 BD, 2 BA home on 
corner lot. Waterfront views on 2 sides, updated 
kitchen, new appliances, large master bedroom 
with walk-in closet. Concrete workshop (700+ sq 
ft), separate storage area, 3 large screened porches, 
boat ramp and waterfront deck. $199,000 

MLS # RX-10552083 Call Veronica 863-801-1343

Renee Box
Lic. Real Estate

Broker

863.801.2147

Veronica Gabor
Sales 

Associate

863.801.1343

allpropertiesrealtygroup@gmail.com
allpropertiesrealtygroup.com

veronicagabor@outlook.com

3 bed, 2 bath  2005 
modular home in 
Taylor Creek Isle on 
the water! New roof 
put on in 2017, nice 
big shade trees 
and a back porch 
with an amazing 
view of the water. 
Also comes with 
12 by 24 shed.  
$140,000. 

Call Veronica 
863-801-1343

All Properties Realty Group has a 
combined experience of 15 years of 

experience the utmost best! 

3/3 CBS home with 2 car Garage on 10 acres. New 
double pane hurricane impact windows, stainless 
steel appliances, fi replace, 3 ponds, 50x30 metal 
building, concrete slab with electric, fenced & cross 
fenced and so much more! Ready for kids, cattle 
and to make it your dream home! MLS RX-10559429 
Call Veronica 863-801-1343 $425,000

3/1 on .71 acre in Basswood! Metal building included 
also. CBS house has a bonus room that can be 
converted into a 4th bd, exercise room, etc. huge yard! 
Separate dining area! Cash or conventional fi nancing 
only off ers. If fi nancing, must have pre approval. RX-
10559425 $119,500. Call Renee 863-801-2147

Moore Haven 2 BD, 2 BA Mobile Home w/
concrete construction. Completely remodeled 
with porcelain fl oors and granite counters. 
Corner lot, screened in porch and fruit trees! 
Central AC, backup wall unit. Nice location, low 
taxes and 2 short blocks from free boat ramp! 
Owner fi nancing possible! Call Veronica Gabor 
863-801-1343 $85,000 MLS- RX-10568158

NEW LISTING 

Grab this 2/2.5 bath, 1 car garage on .59 of an acre on 
Red Beach Lake in Sebring! Spectacular views of this 
beautiful lake in your back yard! Tons of space. Huge FL 
room with a enclosed back patio - great for entertaining! 
Must see all the potential! Asking price of $239,500 in-
cludes .49 of an acre lot across the street! Call Renee at 
863-801-2147 for further details! MLS RX-10522008

REDUCED!

TREASURE ISLAND

WATERFRONT PROPERTY 3 BD 2½ BA home. 
Huge living rm with working fi replace and built in 
bookshelves/entertainment center, large family room 
with a spectacular view. Kitchen has new cabinets, 
countertops and appliances, also new washer and 
dryer. Updated bathrooms. Fenced, workshop in the 
back and a carport.  $219,000 MLS  RX-10555850 

Call Veronica 863-801-1343

RIM CANAL

Laundry Mat (Business ONLY); remodeled as of Octo-
ber 2017. New A/C - 10 Ton rooftop package unit and 
ductwork installed, washers have been re-piped, all 
dryers converted to natural gas. Included: full on secu-
rity system, 1992 Chevy van for pick up and delivery 
service, vending machine (gumball/stick), coin pusher, 
toy crane, quarter changers, clothes scale and bag ma-
chine. Turn key, up and running! Call for further details 
and to schedule showing! RX-10508391 $110,000 

Call Renee 863-801-2147

Listed at $85,000.00 – Oasis Village- Very nice ready to 
move in 2/2 furnished. Large master suite! Open concept 
and nice size Florida room! Priced to sell!!!! MLS RX-
10544589. Call Renee 863-801-2147

REDUCED!

REDUCED!

Welcome to your new home! Updated 3/2 in Dixie 
Ranch Acres on .452 of an acre! Turn key open 
concept, Huge master suite! Bathrooms have a spa 
retreat feel! Must see beauty! Call to schedule your 
showing today! $175,000 MLS RX-10548882 

Call Renee 863-801-2147
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LAKEPORT ~ TWO ADJOINING PARCELS 54.1 Acres, State Rd 78 East ~ 
1391 Ft. Road Frontage. Fish Ponds were dug several years ago on the West 
property line. FENCED with cows grazing. 2.16 +/- Acres adjoins 52 acre 
Parcel providing access from State Rd 78 East   MLS  217000384   $432,800

JERI WILSON • 863-634-6056  
  jeriwilson@jeriwilson.com

14296 East SR 78, 
Okeechobee

   “Don’t Let Our Past Business 
be Our Last Business”

LAKEPORT COMMERCIAL 
BUILDING LOT 100 x 100, Drive-
Thru , City Water and Septic * on 
the corner of HWY 78 & Martin Blvd 
LOCATION LOCATION LOCATION!  
$112,000

INDIAN HAMMOCK ~ PROMISE LAND down a 
Winding Road OR Fly in * Aviation * Stables, Are-
na & Trails * Sport Shooting ** AND ‘THE HOUSE’ 
* 2561 sqft Living with 2/2 * 8’ French Doors * Scrn 
Rm * Master on 2nd Floor w/ Balcony view Wide-
Open woods * Basket-Weave Stone in Guest Bath *  
219024291  $384,000

LAKEPORT 2BD/2BA * 2BE/2BA * Single 
Wide all Dolled UP right down to NEW AN-
CHORS *Laminate Flooring throughout * 
Fresh Paint ~ EVERYTHING you need @ 
the END OF THE ROAD    $68,900  MLS 
219039234

MOORE HAVEN YACHT CLUB 50+ COMMUNITY *
2003 4BD/2BA, 2052 sqft.!! * LIVING & FAMILY ROOM 
* Fireplace * ISLAND KITCHEN * FORMAL DINING 
ROOM * SPACIOUS Backyard * Shade Trees * Privacy 
Fence * COMMUNITY CLUBHOUSE, POOL & COV-
ERED DECK ON CALOOSAHATCHEE RIVER ..*Storm 
Shutters* ML# 219023075    $88,900 

1.87 ACRES in LAKEPORT - 3 Parcels 
.67ac, 51ac & .69ac  * 2516 sqft CBS Home 
* 21’x25’ SCREENED RM * 11’x16’ STOR-
AGE * Metal Roof * 4BD/2BA * LIVING & 
FAMILY ROOMS * KITCHEN Oak Cabinets 
* Pine Tongue-&-Groove & Drywall * CITY 
WATER * HUGE OAKS & PALMS  NATIVE 
LANDSCAPE * HOME needs work - Blt 
1956 *  219023051  $135,000

MOORE HAVEN 3BD/2BA in Town, 
close to schools. Great as Your HOME 
or a Perfect RENTAL * Built 1997 * 
1144spft *  MLS 219034022  $116,000

PENDING 

PENDING 

TWO LOTS on CANAL in LAKEPORT
* Each is +/- 133 ft on the Canal by 108 
ft deep..Two adds up to 108 x 260 for 
plenty of room for House & Boat House. 
This canal connects with the RIM CANAL 
but does not have Lake Access. Harney 
Pond Boat Ramp is a Qtr.Mile    $44,400 6.7 Fenced Acres * ARENA * Horse Barn * Pond * Oaks 

& a Generator * TWO STORY 4Bd/2.5Ba/Den/Upper Bal-
cony/Lower Covered Porch * What more could we ask for? 
Total 3498sqft//2128sqft Living Area   $488,800
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We always treat your home like a CASTLE and you like ROYALTY

Julia Parker, Broker
863.801.3489

RoyalJewelRealEstate@gmail.com

BASSWOOD ESTATES LOTS
3966 NW 29TH AVE .33 acre $9,300
3747 NW 26TH AVE .35 acre  $14,000
3311 NW 31ST AVE  .35 acre  $10,000
3739 NW 37TH AVE  .35 acre  $10,000
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

Realtors

WATERFRONT-Stilt home w/access to Lk Okeechobee. Open parking, storage, full work shop, cowboy ba/mud-
room, elevator & dumbwaiter, pet area on ground level. Main fl oor & upper level crows nest with bedroom & ½  
ba. Main level: water view 3 sides, lots of windows, sliding glass doors, screened area waterside, customized 
kitchen & dining. Polished concrete counters, laminated kitchen cabinets, pantry, cook island, SS appliances. Lg 
Master Bd, w/custom Bath, Lg walk-in closet, 2nd bd rm w/full bath. Family area w/computer station, custom 
wood wall with leaded sconces, sliding doors to the upper wrap around covered deck. Washer/dryer, C/A/H. 4 
acres of cypress, banyan trees, fruit bearing papaya, cherry apples, bananas, Fl cherry, blackberry & avocado. 
Great fi shing, boating, & landing rm for your water plane. MLS #OK218153 $495,000

WATERFRONT - TREASURE ISLAND 2/2 1973, 
wood frame, 1352 living area, 1484 under 
roof, 20x14’ recreation screened porch on 
dock, 8x8 shed, fenced yard, concrete drive-
way. Major updates! Estate sale, below ap-
praisal  $185,000

WATERFRONT-MAIN RIM CANAL-LAKE 
ACCESS 2 story/block, cedar siding. 
2nd fl oor is 2 bdrm, 2 bath, large 
kitchen open to comfortable living 
area, terrifi c water view from wrap 
around screened porch. 1st fl oor is 
a 1 bedroom, 1 bath,   $235,000

HIGHLAND COUNTY - COMMERCIAL PROPER-
TY 200’x300 ft Hwy 70 West. IMPROVED.. Shed, 
Asphalt, elect, water on site.  Ideal location-restau-
rant-Bait a & Tackle, Retail Convenience Store., Drive 
thru Convenience, Storage.  $100,000

505 NE Park St., Okeechobee | 863.532.9096
www.RusticNow.com | niki@rusticnow.com

Treasure and 
Gift Shop

Home Decor, Jewelry, Fine Furniture

FREE GIFT to BUYERS! Selling your property? Ask about our listing incentives

RESALE OWNER Lots in Silver Palms Exclusive RV Park 
REMINGTON REAL ESTATE - Contact Niki Salmon, BROKER or Frank LiCata
NEW – LOT 97 – Casita, Authentic Seminole Tiki, pavers, mature 
landscape, patio furniture, Clubhouse, pool, spa, library, gym, pickle ball, 
dog park, near shopping, dining, fi shing, boating, restaurants. $114,000
LOT 72 – Ready to make your dream come true.. Interior lot, Seminole 
Tiki, casita, washer/dryer, stove, ac outdoor furniture
LOT 107 – 068 of an acre, interior lot-paver deck-lush landscape, 12’x10’ 
Tiki with electric, TV, patio furniture, ceiling fan. 12’x14’ Casita-plumbing, 
electric, refrigerator, freezer, stackable washer/dryer
LOT 108 – Desirable interior lot, authentic Seminole Tiki, plentiful pavers, 
elect & plumber on site for future Casita.
LOT 112 –  corner lot .061 acre, 10’x10’ Authentic Seminole Tiki, 14’x10’ 
Casita with AC, insulated cedar plank walls, functional lavatory, stack 
washer/dryer, Lazy Boy Sleeper Sofa 
LOT 138 – adjacent to the preserve. Pavers, Casita, Stackable W/D, 
-Outdoor kitchen with sink and grill under authentic Seminole tiki-patio 
furniture included--irrigation system with well
LOT 176 – Beautiful lot has pavers, 12’x16’ Authentic Seminole Tiki w 
electric. Nice view of the resort lake.
LOT 190 – Large lot on cul de sac..  Tiki w elect, 75” & 55” TV. Outdoor 
Kitchen, 6 seat bar, patio furniture, fi re table and more
LOT 210 – Extra spacious lot, .15 nice private area of the Preserve, 
immaculate, desirable. On the preserve, on a cul de sac. Authentic 
Seminole Tiki, Casita fully dressed out, Outdoor furniture negotiable. 
Possible additional adjacent lot for sale.   
LOT 211 –  .11 of an acre, pristine lot on the Preserve. Great opportunity, 
adjacent lot could be negotiated.  

VACANT LAND
• WATERFRONT LAND: Prime location on Hwy 78 West. 5 minutes to town. Approx 362’ on the water. .75+/- acre with 
.75 +/- TIFF land adjacent to property with allowable uses. Can be re-classifi ed to Residential-Commercial-Multi-home. 
City water on site REDUCED $115,000

PENDING MOTIVATED SELLER 
OFFERING TWO ABUTTING PROPER-
TIES The immediate neighbor to the east 
is a multi-million dollar astrology facil-
ity. Properties are located off NW 72nd 
Ave. Both are fenced and always locked 
- contact Dale Ann, 863.634.7311 for 
access. Both properties access a canal 
for water and drainage.

• 40.10 fenced acres accessed off 
NW 72nd Ave and a private ingress/
egress. Access/easement south of the 
canal. $180,450 Call Dale Ann Watford 
863.634.7311

• 40.23 fenced acres adjoins NW 72nd 
Ave and is accessed through a private 
ingress/egress. $221,265 Call Dale 
Ann Watford 863.634.7311

WATERFRONT-BUCKHEAD: 2 plus, BD, 3.5 BA Nearly ¾ acre, 
landscape & sprinkler/system. Dbl entry door w/etched glass side 
lights, medallion tile fl oor. Open concept kitchen, dining & living area. 
Custom Symmetrical coffered waffl e ceiling, custom window treat-
ments. Solid cherry wood cabinetry, 2” bull nose granite counters, lg 
breakfast bar, SS appliances. Huge mstr, his & hers walk-in closets, 
bath w/garden tub, dbl vanity, walk thru dbl shower. Split fl oor plan. 
Central vac sys, pest system, intercom & security. Screened pool 
area, heated pool, built in bar, skidless deck, & mud room w/full bath. 
MLS #OK218389 $689,000 Call Donna 863-610-0085

REDUCED!

remingtonrealestate.com • luxuryhomesbyremingtonrealestate.com • okeechobeehomesforsale.com

niki@remingtonrealestate.com

Donna Huth
863.610.0085

Dale Ann Watford
863.634.7311

Welcome to
Winston Ward II!
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NEW CUSTOM HOME
3 Bedroom, 3 Bathroom, Two car garage. Extended all wood cabinets, 

granite countertops, porcelain floors, upgraded appliances Nice Laundry 
room with cabinets and much more! Impact doors and Windows. Metal 

Roof. 3100 square feet

Comes with a 5 year 
warranty asking price 

$298,500

Mossel-Hodges Construction Inc.
Call to see 863-634-7722

MOSSEL-HODGES CONSTRUCTION INC.

Brokers 
welcome



Listed: $49,900 • Sold: $45,000
Features: 2 Bed, 2 Bath

in Ancient Oaks

LISTING AGENT: Jody Carter, 
Lake O Real Estate

SELLING AGENT: Out of Town

Listed: $38,000 • Sold: $35,000
Features: ½ Acre in Frazier Oaks

LISTING AGENT: Lori Mixon, 
Mixon Real Estate Group

SELLING AGENT: Ethan Hales, 
Okeechobee Homes and Land

MONTHLY HOMES AND LAND SOLD

Listed: $13,900 • Sold: $11,100
Features: ½ acre parcel in Quail 

Acres

LISTING AND SELLING AGENT: 
Randy Harden, 

Gilbert Realty Group

Listed: $5,500 • Sold: $7,000
Features: 1.25 acre in the Viking

LISTING AGENT: David Hazellief
SELLING AGENT: Sharon Prevatt
Both agents are with Century 21 

Hazellief & Prevatt Realty

Listed: $137,000 • Sold: $135,000
Features: Mobile Home in 

Taylor Creek Isles

LISTING AGENT: Randy Harden, 
Gilbert Realty Group

SELLING AGENT: Ethan Hales, 
Okeechobee Homes and Land

Listed: $25,000 • Sold: $20,000
Features: 1.25 acre in the Viking 

LISTING AGENT: Sharon Prevatt
SELLING AGENT: David Hazellief
Both agents are with Century 21 

Hazellief & Prevatt Realty

Listed and Sold: $22,000
Features: Vacant Lot 

in Ancient Oaks

LISTING AND SELLING AGENT: 
Jody Carter, Lake O Real Estate

Listed and Sold: $28,000
Features: Mobile Home

LISTING AND SELLING AGENT: 
Lori Mixon, 

Mixon Real Estate Group

Listed: $399,000 • Sold: $375,000
Features: Pool Home. 3 bd/3 ba/2 

CG in R-Bar

LISTING AND SELLING AGENT: 
Lori Mixon, 

Mixon Real Estate Group

Listed: $105,600 • Sold: $110,000
Features: CBS 3BD/1BA on a 
large lot in Conners Gables

LISTING AGENT: David Hazellief
SELLING AGENT: Sharon Prevatt
Both agents are with Century 21 

Hazellief & Prevatt Realty

Listed: $95,000 • Sold: $71,500
Features: 13 acres in the Viking

LISTING AGENT: David Hazellief
SELLING AGENT: Sharon Prevatt
Both agents are with Century 21 

Hazellief & Prevatt Realty

Listed: $89,900 • Sold: $84,000
Features: 2 bd, 1 ba, Lake O 
Access in Buckhead Ridge

LISTING AND SELLING AGENT: 
Lairen DeLaLuz Caballero, 
Mixon Real Estate Group

Listed: $85,000 • Sold: $43,000
Features: 2 bd/1 ba investment property

LISTING AGENT: 
Lairen DeLaLuz Caballero

SELLING AGENT: 
Melody Hodges
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